Based on the analysis contained in the following report, the Market Value of the subject 

property is concluded as follows: 

MA R KET  V AL UE  C O NC LU SIO N  

Appraisal Premise Interest Appraised Effective Date Value Conclusion 

As Is Fee Simple October 22, 2025 $2,140,000 

Two Million One Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars 

The analysis contained in this appraisal is based upon assumptions and estimates that are 

subject to uncertainty and variation. These estimates are often based on data obtained in 

interviews with third parties, and such data are not always completely reliable.

[...]

Therefore, we have concluded to the Sales Comparison 

Approach.   

Based on the foregoing, the market value of the subject has been concluded as follows: 

MARKET VALUE CONCLUSION 

Appraisal Premise Interest Appraised Effective Date Value Conclusion 

As Is Fee Simple October 22, 2025 $2,140,000 

Two Million One Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars 

Certification Statement 

We certify that, to the best of our knowledge and belief:  

• The statements of fact contained in this report are true and correct.  

• The reported analyses, opinions and conclusions are limited only by the reported